�  the number of shares of Class B common stock that each selling stockholder may obtain if all of the shares of
Class A common stock that each selling stockholder is offering by this prospectus are exchanged for shares of
Class B common stock;

�  the percentage of ownership of Class B common stock of each selling stockholder immediately following the
exchange of shares offered by this prospectus; and

�  the percentage of combined voting power of shares of Class A common stock and Class B common stock each
selling stockholder will have immediately following the exchange of shares of Class A common stock for Class B
common stock offered by this prospectus.

24

Edgar Filing: NACCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 39

Edgar Filing: NACCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents
Class B Common Stock

Percentage
of

Combined
Voting
Power of
Shares of

Shares
Beneficially

Shares
Acquired

Shares
Beneficially

Percentage
of

Class A and
Class B

Owned
Before this

Pursuant to
this

Owned After
this

Shares
Owned
After

Common
Stock After

Name

Title
of

Class Offering Offering Offering
this

Offering
this

Offering

Alfred M. Rankin, Jr. (1)
Class
B 525,423 100,208 625,631 38.7% 31.7%

Alfred M. Rankin, Jr., as
Class
B 46,052 100,208 146,260 9.0% 6.4%

Trustee of the Main Trust of
Alfred M. Rankin Jr.
created under the
Agreement, dated
September 28, 2000, as
supplemented, amended and
restated (the �Alfred Rankin
Trust�) (1)

Thomas T. Rankin (2)
Class
B 565,244 57,027 622,271 38.5% 30.6%

Thomas T. Rankin, as
Class
B 92,873 57,027 149,900 9.3% 6.6%

Trustee under the
Agreement, dated
December 29, 1967, as
supplemented, amended and
restated, with Thomas T.
Rankin creating a revocable
trust for the benefit of
Thomas T. Rankin (the
�Thomas Rankin Trust�) (2)

Claiborne R. Rankin (3)
Class
B 569,683 38,045 607,728 37.6% 30.1%

Claiborne R. Rankin, as
Class
B 97,312 38,045 135,357 8.4% 5.9%

Edgar Filing: NACCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 41

Trustee under the
Agreement, dated June 22,
1971, as supplemented,
amended and restated, with
Claiborne R. Rankin
creating a revocable trust
for the benefit of Claiborne
R. Rankin (the �Claiborne
Rankin Trust�) (3)

Roger F. Rankin (4)
Class
B 590,496 75,210 665,706 41.2% 32.5%

Roger F. Rankin, as
Class
B 118,125 75,210 193,335 12.0% 8.5%

Trustee under the
Agreement, dated
September 11, 1973, as
supplemented, amended and
restated, with Roger F.
Rankin creating a trust for
the benefit of Roger F.
Rankin (the �Roger Rankin
Trust�) (4)

Rankin Associates IV, L.P.
Class
B 0 400,000 400,000 24.7% 17.6%

(1) Alfred M. Rankin, Jr.:

�  has the sole power to vote and dispose of 46,052 shares of Class B common stock under the Alfred Rankin Trust;
25

Edgar Filing: NACCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

�  shares with the other selling stockholders the power to vote 472,371 shares of Class B common stock held by
Rankin Associates I, L.P.;

�  shares with the other partners of Rankin Associates I, L.P. the power to dispose of 472,371 shares of Class B
common stock held by the partnership; and

�  shares with his mother the power to vote and dispose of 7,000 shares of Class B common stock held in trust